
13-Apr-2013 (DOY 103) C1.4 @ 19:53:00 UT

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

A

B

C

M

X

 
G

O
E

S
 C

la
ss

13-Apr-2013 (DOY 103) C1.4 @ 19:53:00 UT

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

A

B

C

M

X

 
G

O
E

S
 C

la
ss

EVE Fe XX 13.3 nm (log T=7.0)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.0009

0.0011

0.0013

0.0015

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XX 13.3 nm (log T=7.0)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.0009

0.0011

0.0013

0.0015

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVIII 9.4 nm (log T=6.8)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.00673

0.00700

0.00727

0.00753

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVIII 9.4 nm (log T=6.8)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.00673

0.00700

0.00727

0.00753

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 36.1 nm (log T=6.4)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.75

1.25

1.75

2.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 36.1 nm (log T=6.4)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.75

1.25

1.75

2.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 33.5 nm (log T=6.4)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.036

0.038

0.040

0.042

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 33.5 nm (log T=6.4)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.036

0.038

0.040

0.042

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XV 28.4 nm (log T=6.3)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.064

0.065

0.066

0.067

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XV 28.4 nm (log T=6.3)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.064

0.065

0.066

0.067

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE Si XII 49.9 nm (log T=6.3)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.0175

0.0180

0.0185

0.0190
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE Si XII 49.9 nm (log T=6.3)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.0175

0.0180

0.0185

0.0190
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE Fe XIV 21.1 nm (log T=6.3)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.0318

0.0323

0.0328

0.0333

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIV 21.1 nm (log T=6.3)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.0318

0.0323

0.0328

0.0333

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIII 20.2 nm (log T=6.2)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.0462

0.0467

0.0473

0.0478

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIII 20.2 nm (log T=6.2)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.0462

0.0467

0.0473

0.0478

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XII 19.5 nm (log T=6.1)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.0535

0.0540

0.0545

0.0550

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XII 19.5 nm (log T=6.1)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.0535

0.0540

0.0545

0.0550

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XI 18.0 nm (log T=6.1)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.06683

0.06750

0.06817

0.06883

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XI 18.0 nm (log T=6.1)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.06683

0.06750

0.06817

0.06883

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Mg X 62.5 nm (log T=6.1)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.012

0.014

0.016

0.018

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Mg X 62.5 nm (log T=6.1)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.012

0.014

0.016

0.018

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE Mg IX 36.8 nm (log T=6.0)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.040

0.042

0.044

0.046
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE Mg IX 36.8 nm (log T=6.0)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.040

0.042

0.044

0.046
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE Fe X 17.7 nm (log T=6.0)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.0445

0.0450

0.0455

0.0460

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe X 17.7 nm (log T=6.0)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.0445

0.0450

0.0455

0.0460

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VIII 77.0 nm (log T=5.8)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.014

0.015

0.016

0.017

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VIII 77.0 nm (log T=5.8)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.014

0.015

0.016

0.017

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe IX 17.1 nm (log T=5.8)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.0610

0.0615

0.0620

0.0625

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe IX 17.1 nm (log T=5.8)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.0610

0.0615

0.0620

0.0625

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VII 46.5 nm (log T=5.7)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.0170

0.0175

0.0180

0.0185

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VII 46.5 nm (log T=5.7)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.0170

0.0175

0.0180

0.0185

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe VIII 13.1 nm (log T=5.6)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

2.90•10-3

2.95•10-3

3.00•10-3

3.05•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe VIII 13.1 nm (log T=5.6)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

2.90•10-3

2.95•10-3

3.00•10-3

3.05•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE O VI 103.2 nm (log T=5.5)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.064

0.066

0.068

0.070
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE O VI 103.2 nm (log T=5.5)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.064

0.066

0.068

0.070
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE O V 63.0 nm (log T=5.4)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.052

0.054

0.056

0.058

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O V 63.0 nm (log T=5.4)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.052

0.054

0.056

0.058

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 79.0 nm (log T=5.2)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.0157

0.0170

0.0183

0.0197

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 79.0 nm (log T=5.2)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.0157

0.0170

0.0183

0.0197

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 55.4 nm (log T=5.2)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.024

0.025

0.026

0.027

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 55.4 nm (log T=5.2)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.024

0.025

0.026

0.027

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 60.0 nm (log T=4.9)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.0046

0.0048

0.0050

0.0052

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 60.0 nm (log T=4.9)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.0046

0.0048

0.0050

0.0052

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 52.6 nm (log T=4.9)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.0025

0.0026

0.0027

0.0028

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 52.6 nm (log T=4.9)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.0025

0.0026

0.0027

0.0028

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE C III 97.7 nm (log T=4.8)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.140

0.145

0.150

0.155
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE C III 97.7 nm (log T=4.8)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.140

0.145

0.150

0.155
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE He II 25.6 nm (log T=4.8)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.0400

0.0405

0.0410

0.0415

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 25.6 nm (log T=4.8)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.0400

0.0405

0.0410

0.0415

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 30.4 nm (log T=4.7)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.545

0.550

0.555

0.560

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 30.4 nm (log T=4.7)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.545

0.550

0.555

0.560

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O II 71.9 nm (log T=4.5)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.0022

0.0024

0.0026

0.0028

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O II 71.9 nm (log T=4.5)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.0022

0.0024

0.0026

0.0028

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He I 58.4 nm (log T=4.2)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.060

0.062

0.064

0.066

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He I 58.4 nm (log T=4.2)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.060

0.062

0.064

0.066

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE H I 102.6 nm (log T=3.8)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.092

0.098

0.102

0.107

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE H I 102.6 nm (log T=3.8)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.092

0.098

0.102

0.107

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE H I 97.3 nm (log T=3.8)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.0175

0.0225

0.0275

0.0325
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE H I 97.3 nm (log T=3.8)

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.0175

0.0225

0.0275

0.0325
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

Quad

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

Quad

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

171

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.793

0.798

0.803

0.808

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

171

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.793

0.798

0.803

0.808

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

257

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.485

0.490

0.495

0.500

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

257

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.485

0.490

0.495

0.500

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

304

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.91

0.92

0.93

0.94

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

304

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.91

0.92

0.93

0.94

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

366

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

-0.25

0.25

0.75

1.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

366

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

-0.25

0.25

0.75

1.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



1216

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

7.3

7.4

7.5

7.6
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

1216

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

7.3

7.4

7.5

7.6
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

AIA_A94

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

825

875

925

975

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A94

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

825

875

925

975

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A131

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

4300

4400

4500

4600

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A131

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

4300

4400

4500

4600

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A171

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

1.02•105

1.03•105

1.05•105

1.06•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A171

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

1.02•105

1.03•105

1.05•105

1.06•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A193

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

1.47•105

1.48•105

1.49•105

1.50•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A193

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

1.47•105

1.48•105

1.49•105

1.50•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A211

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

5.70•104

5.75•104

5.80•104

5.85•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A211

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

5.70•104

5.75•104

5.80•104

5.85•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



AIA_A304

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

2.02•104

2.04•104

2.06•104

2.08•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A304

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

2.02•104

2.04•104

2.06•104

2.08•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A335

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

2600

2800

3000

3200

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A335

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

2600

2800

3000

3200

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-A

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.425

0.430

0.435

0.440

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-A

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.425

0.430

0.435

0.440

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-B

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

1.04

1.06

1.08

1.10

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-B

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

1.04

1.06

1.08

1.10

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA171

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.840

0.845

0.850

0.855

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA171

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.840

0.845

0.850

0.855

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA257

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.5262

0.5329

0.5395

0.5462

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA257

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.5262

0.5329

0.5395

0.5462

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



MA304

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.88

0.90

0.92

0.94
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
MA304

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.88

0.90

0.92

0.94
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

MA366

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.22

0.24

0.26

0.28

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA366

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.22

0.24

0.26

0.28

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E7-37

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

2.58

2.62

2.68

2.73

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E7-37

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

2.58

2.62

2.68

2.73

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E37-45

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.0891

0.0918

0.0944

0.0971

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E37-45

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.0891

0.0918

0.0944

0.0971

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A1

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.555

0.560

0.565

0.570

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A1

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.555

0.560

0.565

0.570

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A2

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

2.15

2.20

2.25

2.30

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A2

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

2.15

2.20

2.25

2.30

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



MEGS-B short

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.34

0.35

0.36

0.37
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
MEGS-B short

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.34

0.35

0.36

0.37
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

MEGS-B both

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.21

0.22

0.23

0.24

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B both

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.21

0.22

0.23

0.24

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B long

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.90

0.95

1.00

1.05

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B long

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00
Time (UT)

0.90

0.95

1.00

1.05

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )


